Employee Stock Option Plan 
2023’ through an irrevocable 
employee welfare trust namely 
Veefin Employee Welfare Trust’ 
(“Trust”). Further, the company 
increased its ESOP Pool from 

There is no variation in 
terms of options during 
the financial year 2024-25 

25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakhs) 
Options to 28,00,000 (Twenty-
Eight Lakhs) Options by creating 
additional 3,00,000 (Three Lakhs) 
Options, exercisable into not 
exceeding 3,00,000 (Three Lakhs) 
equity shares (“Shares”) of face 
value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each fully paidup, where 
one Option would convert into